## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Khalil Shelton of Waco received an enlisted surface
- 2 warfare specialist certificate from the United States Navy, and he
- 3 is indeed deserving of special recognition for this notable
- 4 achievement and for his contributions to the defense of this
- 5 nation; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Engineman third class Khalil Shelton is assigned to
- 7 the reactor department of the USS Gerald R. Ford; he was presented
- 8 with the certificate at an awards-at-quarters ceremony in the
- 9 ship's reactor training classroom; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Khalil Shelton has served his country with courage,
- 11 skill, and dedication, and it is a privilege to join in celebrating
- 12 this significant milestone in his military career; now, therefore,
- 13 be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 15 Legislature hereby congratulate Khalil Shelton on receiving an
- 16 enlisted surface warfare specialist certificate from the U.S. Navy
- 17 and extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be
- 18 it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 20 prepared for Mr. Shelton as an expression of high regard by the
- 21 Texas House of Representatives.

Anderson

H.R. No. 1745

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1745 was adopted by the House on May 24, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House